Physical Resources/Facilities Survey Report

2015-2016 (Fall Only)

What building is your office/workspace located in? (Feel free to select other if you do not feel comfortable
answering this question)

Response Frequency Percent
TVCC Administration Building 1st floor 15 9.09
TVCC Administration Building 2nd floor 6 3.64
Gibbs Academic Building 1st floor 7 4.24
Gibbs Academic Building 2nd floor 7 4.24
LRC 1st floor 2 1.21
LRC 2nd floor 3 1.82
Student Union Building 1st floor 1 0.61
Student Union Building 2nd floor 0 0.00
General Studies Center 1st Floor 6 3.64
General Studies Center 2nd floor 2 1.21
Baugh Technology Building 1st Floor 6 3.64
Baugh Technology Building 2nd Floor 4 2.42
Baugh Technology Building 3rd Floor 3 1.82
Liberal Arts Bldg 7 4.24
Math/Journalism Bldg. 4 242
Nail Technology Classroom Bldg. 0 0.00
Agriculture Bldg. 0 0.00
Cardinal Gymnasium 2 1.21
Auto Mechanics Bldg. 0 0.00
Cosmetology Bldg. 0 0.00
Adult Education Bldg. 3 1.82
Fine Arts Bldg. 0 0.00
Welding Shop 1 0.61
Maintenance/Transportation 1 0.61
Bookstore 1 0.61
Cafeteria 0 0.00
Field House 2 1.21
West Hall 0 0.00
South Hall 0 0.00
Cardinal Hall 1 0.61
Northwest Dorm 0 0.00
Northeast Dorm 1 0.61
TVCC-Ranch 0 0.00
Health Science Center 1st floor 8 4.85
Health Science Center 2nd floor 9 5.45
Health Science Center Annex 0 0.00
TVCC-Palestine Workforce Center 2 1.21
Palestine-Anderson Bldg. 15 9.09
Palestine-Calhoun Bldg. 5 3.03
Terrell Administration 16 9.70
Terrell Educational Bldg. 1 0.61
Terrell Learning Resource Center 6 3.64

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/7/2015



Terrell Maintenance Bldg. 0 0.00
TDCJ Correctional Education Office Bldg. 1 0.61
TVCC Small Business Development Center 2 1.21
Other 15 9.09
Total Valid 165 100.00
Total 165 100.00
What is your Division or Department? (Feel free to select other if you do not feel comfortable answering this

question)

Response Frequency Percent
Administration 9 5.52
Administrative Services 6 3.68
Student Services 14 8.59
Information Technology 3 1.84
Plant Operations and Maintenance 1 0.61
Human Resources 1 0.61
Police Dept. 1 0.61
Instruction 36 22.09
Athletics 5 3.07
Institutional Advancement 5 3.07
TVCC - TDCJ 4 2.45
TVCC - Palestine 18 11.04
TVCC - Terrell 18 11.04
TVCC - Kaufman 17 10.43
Other 25 15.34
Total Valid 163 100.00
Total 163 100.00
What is your Position? (Feel free to select other if you do not feel comfortable answering this question)

Response Frequency Percent
Executive/Administrative 16 9.64
Instructional Faculty 72 43.37
Non-instructional Faculty 2 1.20
Professional Non-Faculty 13 7.83
Para-Professional 20 12.05
Clerical Support 20 12.05
Maintenance/Security/Transportation 1 0.60
Other 22 13.25
Total Valid 166 100.00
Total 166 100.00
What is your Gender? (Optional)

Response Frequency Percent
Male 42 27.10
Female 113 72.90
Total Valid 155 100.00
Total 155 100.00
Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/7/2015



Adequate size of work area/office

Mean: 3.04

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 64 38.79
Good 3.00 61 36.97 10
Fair 2.00 22 1333 ®
Poor 1.00 18 1091 @
40
1 Rast
0
Bodlet Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 165 100.00
Total 165 100.00
Appropriate location of work area/office Mean: 3.24
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 70 43.21
Good 3.00 69 4259 10
Fair 2.00 15 9.26
Poor 1.00 8 4.94
BExcelent Good Fair Poor
Total Valid 162 100.00
Total 162 100.00
Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment Mean: 3.08
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 58 35.58
Good 3.00 72 4417 @
Fair 2.00 21 1288 &
Poor 1.00 12 736 ®
40
0
0
Bodlet Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 163 100.00
Total 163 100.00

Survey Source: Online

Office of Institutional Research
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Safety/security of work area/office Mean: 2.90

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 50 30.67
Good 3.00 61 3742 10
Fair 2.00 37 R ©
Poor 1.00 15 920 9
40
-
0
Bodlent Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 163 100.00
Total 163 100.00
Cleanliness of work area/office Mean: 2.99
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 53 32.72
Good 3.00 65 40.12 ©
Fair 2.00 34 2099 @
Poor 1.00 10 6.17 @
40
- s,
0
Bcelent Good  Fair Poor
Total Valid 162 100.00
Total 162 100.00
Adequate number of classrooms Mean: 2.83
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 34 28.33
Good 3.00 52 4333 @
Fair 2.00 14 1167 &
Poor 1.00 20 16.67 %
%0
7.4
0
Bodlent Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 120 100.00
Total 120 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/7/2015



Appropriate location of classrooms

Mean: 3.12

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 45 37.50
Good 3.00 56 46.67
Fair 2.00 7 5.83
Poor 1.00 12 10.00
Bodlet Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 120 100.00
Total 120 100.00
Adequate furnishings of classrooms Mean: 2.96
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 34 28.33
Good 3.00 60 50.00 ©
Fair 2.00 13 10.83
Poor 1.00 13 10.83
Bcelent Good  Fair Poor
Total Valid 120 100.00
Total 120 100.00
Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment Mean: 2.96
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 36 30.51
Good 3.00 52 44,07 @
Fair 2.00 19 16.10 &
Poor 1.00 11 932 ®
40
0
0
Bodlet Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 118 100.00
Total 118 100.00
Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/7/2015




Safety and security of classrooms Mean: 2.71
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 26 21.85
Good 3.00 49 4118 1©
Fair 2.00 28 2353 ¥
Poor 1.00 16 1345 9@
40
- alle-
0
Bodlent Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 119 100.00
Total 119 100.00
Cleanliness of classrooms Mean: 3.00
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 41 33.88
Good 3.00 46 38.02 @
Fair 2.00 27 2231 ®
Poor 1.00 7 579 9
40
- e,
0
Bcelent Good  Fair Poor
Total Valid 121 100.00
Total 121 100.00
Adequate number of labs/shops Mean: 2.69
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 18 20.22
Good 3.00 41 46.07 '@
Fair 2.00 14 R
Poor 1.00 16 17.98 @
%0
7.4
0
Bodlent Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 89 100.00
Total 89 100.00

Survey Source: Online

Office of Institutional Research
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Appropriate size of labs/shops Mean: 2.78

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 20 22.47
Good 3.00 43 48.31
Fair 2.00 12 13.48
Poor 1.00 14 15.73
Bodlet Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 89 100.00
Total 89 100.00
Appropriate location of labs/shops Mean: 2.84
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 23 25.84
Good 3.00 41 46.07 1©
Fair 2.00 13 1461 &
Poor 1.00 12 1348 @
40
7.4
0
Bcelent Good  Fair Poor
Total Valid 89 100.00
Total 89 100.00
Adequate furnishings of labs/shops Mean: 2.73
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 18 20.45
Good 3.00 42 4773 ©
Fair 2.00 14 15.91
Poor 1.00 14 15.91
Bodlet Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 88 100.00
Total 88 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/7/2015



Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment

Mean: 2.68

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 17 19.54
Good 3.00 37 4253 10
Fair 2.00 21 2414 9
Poor 1.00 12 1379 ©
40
alr-
0
Bodlet Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 87 100.00
Total 87 100.00
Safety of labs/shops and equipment Mean: 2.71
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 16 18.39
Good 3.00 44 50.57 1©
Fair 2.00 13 14.94
Poor 1.00 14 16.09
Bcelent Good  Fair Poor
Total Valid 87 100.00
Total 87 100.00
Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment Mean: 2.91
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 21 23.60
Good 3.00 43 4831 '@
Fair 2.00 21 23.60
Poor 1.00 4 4.49
Bodlet Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 89 100.00
Total 89 100.00

Survey Source: Online

Office of Institutional Research

10/7/2015



Availability of faculty/staff parking

Mean: 2.82

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 47 28.14
Good 3.00 66 39.52 10
Fair 2.00 31 18.56 &
Poor 1.00 23 1377 9
40
-7~
0
Bodlent Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 167 100.00
Total 167 100.00
Availability of student parking Mean: 2.76
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 33 23.08
Good 3.00 64 4476 1©
Fair 2.00 24 1678 %
Poor 1.00 22 1538 @
40
7.0
0
Bcelent Good  Fair Poor
Total Valid 143 100.00
Total 143 100.00
Safety/security in parking lots Mean: 2.49
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 20 12.27
Good 3.00 68 4172 ©
Fair 2.00 47 2883 @
Poor 1.00 28 17.18 @
%0
ol T~
0
Bodlent Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 163 100.00
Total 163 100.00

Survey Source: Online

Office of Institutional Research
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Elevators Mean: 2.71
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 16 16.33
Good 3.00 49 50.00 ©
Fair 2.00 22 2245 ®
Poor 1.00 11 1122 9@
40
7.0
0
Bodlent Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 98 100.00
Total 98 100.00
Cafeteria Mean: 2.92
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 26 25.74
Good 3.00 53 52.48 10
Fair 2.00 10 9.90
Poor 1.00 12 11.88
Bcelent Good  Fair Poor
Total Valid 101 100.00
Total 101 100.00
Restrooms (including cleanliness) Mean: 2.73
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 32 19.75
Good 3.00 72 44.44 @
Fair 2.00 41 250 ©
Poor 1.00 17 1049 9
%0
7.4
0
Bodlent Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 162 100.00
Total 162 100.00

Survey Source: Online

Office of Institutional Research

10/7/2015



Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center)

Mean: 2.99

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 39 28.06
Good 3.00 69 49.64
Fair 2.00 21 15.11
Poor 1.00 10 7.19

Bodlet Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 139 100.00
Total 139 100.00
Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) Mean: 2.66
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 23 15.44
Good 3.00 74 4966 ©
Fair 2.00 30 20.13
Poor 1.00 22 14.77

Bcelent Good  Fair Poor
Total Valid 149 100.00
Total 149 100.00
Sidewalks Mean: 2.92
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 37 22.98
Good 3.00 86 5342 @
Fair 2.00 26 16.15
Poor 1.00 12 7.45

Bodlet Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 161 100.00
Total 161 100.00

Survey Source: Online

Office of Institutional Research

10/7/2015



Stairways Mean: 3.02
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 30 24.59
Good 3.00 69 56.56
Fair 2.00 19 15.57
Poor 1.00 4 3.28
Bodlent Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 122 100.00
Total 122 100.00
Campus signs/maps Mean: 2.63
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 34 22.37
Good 3.00 54 3553 10
Fair 2.00 37 2434 9
Poor 1.00 27 1776  ©
40
- @7
0
Bcelent Good  Fair Poor
Total Valid 152 100.00
Total 152 100.00
Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") Mean: 2.38
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 19 14.18
Good 3.00 46 3433 @
Fair 2.00 36 2687 %
Poor 1.00 33 2463 9
%0
0
Bodlent Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 134 100.00
Total 134 100.00
Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/7/2015



Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities

Mean: 2.58

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 23 16.79
Good 3.00 54 3942 @
Fair 2.00 40 2920 ®
Poor 1.00 20 1460 @
40
- @} P
0
Bodlet Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 137 100.00
Total 137 100.00
Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities Mean: 2.44
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 15 13.27
Good 3.00 40 3540 @
Fair 2.00 38 3363 @
Poor 1.00 20 1770 ®
40
- el
0
Bcelent Good  Fair Poor
Total Valid 113 100.00
Total 113 100.00
Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities Mean: 2.46
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 13 12.15
Good 3.00 42 39.25 @
Fair 2.00 33 3084 &
Poor 1.00 19 17.76  ©
40
: i)y
0
Bedlet Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 107 100.00
Total 107 100.00

Survey Source: Online

Office of Institutional Research
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Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day

Mean: 3.23

Response Value Frequency Percent
Excellent 4.00 60 35.93
Good 3.00 91 54.49
Fair 2.00 11 6.59
Poor 1.00 5 2.99
Poor

Total Valid 167 100.00
Total 167 100.00
Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night Mean: 2.50
Response Value Frequency Percent
Excellent 4.00 17 11.81
Good 3.00 60 4167 ©
Fair 2.00 45 3125 9@
Poor 1.00 22 1528 @

40

e h

0

i Poor

Total Valid 144 100.00
Total 144 100.00
Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) Mean: 2.64

Response Value Frequency Percent

Excellent 4.00 19 12.34

Good 3.00 73 4740 '@

Fair 2.00 49 31.82

Poor 1.00 13 8.44

Poor

Total Valid 154 100.00

Total 154 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/7/2015



Adequacy of the safety and security of your building Mean: 2.51

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 23 14.38
Good 3.00 58 36.25 0
Fair 2.00 56 3500 ®
Poor 1.00 23 1438 ®
40
o ] I
0

Bodlent Good  Far  Poor

Total Valid 160 100.00
Total 160 100.00
Is the number of security personnel adequate Mean: 2.45
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 23 15.86
Good 3.00 46 31.72 @
Fair 2.00 49 3379 9
Poor 1.00 27 1862 @

40

- @1y

0

Bcelent Good  Fair Poor

Total Valid 145 100.00
Total 145 100.00
Process for evaluating facilities use Mean: 2.61
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 19 16.10
Good 3.00 51 4322 ©
Fair 2.00 31 2627 9
Poor 1.00 17 1441 9©

%0

7.4

0

Bodlent Good Far  Poor

Total Valid 118 100.00
Total 118 100.00

Survey Source: Online Office of Institutional Research 10/7/2015



Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Rang Development or Facilities Master Plan) Mean: 2.25

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 10 8.85
Good 3.00 41 36.28 0
Fair 2.00 29 2566 @
Poor 1.00 33 2920 ©
40
. m
0
Bodlent Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 113 100.00
Total 113 100.00
Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and Mean: 2.25
procurement)
Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 11 9.57
Good 3.00 38 33.04 @
Fair 2.00 35 3043 ®
Poor 1.00 31 26.96 ©
0
p m
0
Bodlent Good  Far  Poor
Total Valid 115 100.00
Total 115 100.00
If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, please rate the response by security personnel. If you Mean: 2.94

have not experienced an emergency on campus, please check the Don't Know/Don't Use (DK/DU)

response box for this item.

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 21 32.81
Good 3.00 25 39.06 @
Fair 2.00 11 1719 &
Poor 1.00 7 1094 @
0
- ey
0
Bodlent Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 64 100.00
Total 64 100.00

Survey Source: Online
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How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)?

Mean: 2.53

Response Value Frequency Percent Graph
Excellent 4.00 18 11.69
Good 3.00 66 4286 10
Fair 2.00 50 3247 @
Poor 1.00 20 1299 ©

40

0

0

Bodlet Good Far  Poor
Total Valid 154 100.00
Total 154 100.00

Office of Institutional Research 10/7/2015

Survey Source: Online
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	LRC 2nd floor
	Student Union Building 1st floor
	Student Union Building 2nd floor
	General Studies Center 1st Floor
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	Baugh Technology Building 1st Floor
	Baugh Technology Building 2nd Floor
	Baugh Technology Building 3rd Floor
	Liberal Arts Bldg
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	Nail Technology Classroom Bldg.
	Agriculture Bldg.
	Cardinal Gymnasium
	Auto Mechanics Bldg.
	Cosmetology Bldg.
	Adult Education Bldg.
	Fine Arts Bldg.
	Welding Shop
	Maintenance/Transportation
	Bookstore
	Cafeteria
	Field House
	West Hall
	South Hall
	Cardinal Hall
	Northwest Dorm
	Northeast Dorm
	TVCC-Ranch
	Health Science Center 1st floor
	Health Science Center 2nd floor
	Health Science Center Annex
	TVCC-Palestine Workforce Center
	Palestine-Anderson Bldg.
	Palestine-Calhoun Bldg.
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	Terrell Educational Bldg.
	Terrell Learning Resource Center
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	Student Services
	Information Technology
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	Instruction
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	TVCC - Terrell
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	Non-instructional Faculty
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	Para-Professional
	Clerical Support
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	Other
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	Adequate size of work area/office 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
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	DK/DU

	Appropriate location of work area/office 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
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	DK/DU

	Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment
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	Good
	Fair
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	DK/DU

	Safety/security of work area/office 
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	Fair
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	Fair
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	Good
	Fair
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	Good
	Fair
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	Good
	Fair
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	Safety and security of classrooms 
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	Good
	Fair
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	Cleanliness of classrooms 
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	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU
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	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Appropriate size of labs/shops 
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	Fair
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	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
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	Fair
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	Safety of labs/shops and equipment 
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	Good
	Fair
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	Cleanliness of labs/shops and equipment 
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	Good
	Fair
	Poor
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	Availability of faculty/staff parking 
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	Good
	Fair
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	DK/DU

	Availability of student parking 
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	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Safety/security in parking lots 
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	Good
	Fair
	Poor
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	Elevators 
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	Good
	Fair
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	Cafeteria 
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	Good
	Fair
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	Restrooms (including cleanliness) 
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	Study areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Leisure areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 
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	Sidewalks 
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	Good
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	Good
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	Campus signs/maps 
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	Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
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	Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
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	Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
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	Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
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	Is the number of security personnel adequate
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	Process for evaluating facilities use 
	Excellent
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	Fair
	Poor
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	Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Rang Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and procurement) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, please rate the response by security personnel. If you have not experienced an emergency on campus, please check the Don't Know/Don't Use (DK/DU) response box for this item. 
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	Fair
	Poor
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	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Campus signs/maps 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Sustainability and environmental responsibility ("GREEN") 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of the Lighting during the Day 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of the Lighting during the Night 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Access to Safety and Emergency Equipment (fire extinguisher, first aid kit, etc.) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Is the number of security personnel adequate
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Process for evaluating facilities use 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Opportunities to participate in facilities planning (e.g. Long Rang Development or Facilities Master Plan) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities (e.g., maintenance, repairs, and procurement) 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	If you experienced an EMERGENCY on campus, please rate the response by security personnel. If you have not experienced an emergency on campus, please check the Don't Know/Don't Use (DK/DU) response box for this item. 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU

	How familiar are you with TVCC's EMERGENCY PROCEDURES (including where to find them)? 
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	DK/DU
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